#### What is 4-H?

From hands-on exploration to projectbased skill building, young people thrive in 4-H clubs, finding their way to success in life and career. We do that by teaching the four H's:

- **Head**—make sound decisions, stick with your goals and develop practical skills.
- Heart– act with integrity and accountability.
- Hands– put the needs of the community first and commit to serving others.
- **Health** actively take care of your mind and body.



### In Green Lake County 4-H...

- "I learned how to help my community"
- **73%** of youth felt that 4-H gave them the opportunity to explore **something** they really care about
- "4-H has helped me a lot with **speaking** in front of groups"
- **93%** of youth felt that 4-H pushed them in **new ways**
- 87% of youth felt that 4-H helps them to see future possibilities for themselves
- "I learned taking **responsibility** as an officer and **leading** my club"

# **Your Support**

The Green Lake County 4-H Leaders' Association provides financial resources for youth development through 4-H. Your contribution helps make this dream possible!

Your contribution supports numerous 4-H youth development programs, helps Green Lake County 4-H'ers participate in county, state and national educational experiences, and provides college scholarships to support 4-H youth continuing on to post-secondary education.

If you'd prefer more hands-on giving, consider donating time and talents as a 4-H volunteer. Volunteers help youth learn and practice crucial skills for their success in school, careers, and communities.

#### For Questions or More Information:

Green Lake County 4-H Leaders' Association 571 County Road A Green Lake, WI 54941 Phone: (920) 294-4032 Fax: (920) 294-4176 Website: glc4h.org



#### **UW-MADISON EXTENSION**

An EEO/AA employer, University of Wisconsin-Madison Division of Extension provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including Title VI, Title IX, the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act requirements. Friends of Green Lake County 4-H Partnership Program





#### Impact

Your contribution will support 4-H youth participation in a variety of educational experiences.

Some of the programs contributions supported this year:

 4-H Camp: This year we ventured to Camp Lakotah in Wautoma, WI this year. We had 18 campers and



1 counselor this year! 4-H Camp allows youth the chance to grow independence and resilience as they learn new things like canoeing, fishing, and team building skills. The Friends of 4-H program helps



to make sure the cost to attend camp remains affordable for youth in the 4-H Program.

# ♦ 4-H Needle Felting Pro-

**ject Day**: Youth took the time to learn all about how wool can be poked with a special needle to form some amazing little sculptures. Youth showed mastery and leadership skills



by planning on continuing the project at



home and taking the skills to club meetings to teach their new skills. The Friends of 4-H helped support the purchase of the materials for this workshop.

# Friends of Green Lake County 4-H

4-H youth are today's greatest resource and tomorrow's future leaders.
Won't you be the one to support growing true leaders for Green Lake County 4-H youth and make a contribution to become a Friend of Green Lake County 4-H?
Your support will help to make a positive difference in the lives of our young people.

	Printed recognition annually in 4-H newsletter (received by all 4-H families; published on 4-H website; shared on GLC 4-H Facebook)	Printed acknowledgment at annual 4-H Awards Ceremony and Leaders Banquet	Name on Green Lake County 4-H website	Logo on Green Lake County website	Announcement on Green Lake County 4-H Facebook and acknowledge- ment at 4-H graduation ceremony held at County Fair	Acknowledged as a Platinum friend for National 4-H Week in October
Platinum \$250+	80 80				400 00	800 800
Gold \$200			800 800	**		
Silver \$150				810 810		
Bronze \$100		888	800 60			
Green \$50		Receiption Lake Cou				

Become a **Friend of Green Lake County 4-H** today by returning the bottom portion of this form.

# Join Friends of Green Lake County 4-H

If you would like to become a Friend of Green Lake County 4-H, please complete this form and enclose your gift.

Make check payable to: GLC 4-H Leaders' Association

 Platinum... \$250+

 Gold ... \$200

 Silver... \$150

 Bronze... \$100

 Green... \$50

Name(s) as you would like it to appear in printed recognition:

Contact person:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

E-mail:

 $\underline{\qquad} Check \text{ if you wish for you contribution} \\ \overline{\text{to be anonymous}}$ 

#### Mail to: GLC 4-H Leaders' Assoc. 571 County Road A Green Lake, WI 54941

Thank you for your support of Green Lake County 4-H!

